

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER HAJ COMMITTEE, UT LADAKH

Office: Near DC Office Baroo, Kargil, Ladakh email: executiveofficerhajladakh@gmail.com
Twiter/X: @EOHCUTL2023

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Provisional Selection List of Hajj Pilgrims, UT of Ladakh for Hajj 1445 (Hijri) 2024 (CE)-reg

It is our immense pleasure and for the information of all the prospective Hajj-2024 Pilgrims of UT Ladakh though this notification that the provisional selection list has been finalized and all intending pilgrims have been selected as per the category wise breakup given below:

S.No	Category	No of pilgrims applied	Provisionally selected No of pilgrims
1	70+ Category	4	4
2	Ladies without Moharram (LWM) Category	3	3
3	General Category	350	350
	Total	357	357

Further, it is intimated to the concerned that 357 applications have been received under 115 cover heads. The enclosed list depicts the name of all the selected Hajjj Pilgrims.

The details for submission of hard copy of HAF, other necessary documents along with relevant instructions shall be communicated separately.

The cover-head wise list is enclosed as Annexure "A".

(Syed Towqeer Ahmad) Executive Officer,

Hajjj Committee, UT of Ladakh

No. EOHC/ UTL/ 2024/**459-470** Dated: **29.**01.2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Advisor to Hon'ble LG, UT Ladakh for kind information of the Advisor.
- 2. Principal/Secretary Revenue, , Civil Secretariat, Leh, UT Ladakh for information.
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, Hajj Committee of India for information.
- 4. Deputy Commissioners Leh/Kargil for information.
- 5. Director Doordarshan Kendra / All India Radio, with the request to disseminate the contents of the notification.
- 6. Information Department, Ladakh with the request that the notification may be given wide publicity.
- 7. Technical Director, NIC, Ladakh for information and uploading of the notification on Ladakh website.
- 8. PA to Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Ladakh/Member Haj Committee, UT Ladakh, for kind information of the Hon'ble MP, Ladakh.
- 9. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for kind information of the HLG, UT Ladakh.
- 10. Chairperson, Hajj Committee, UT Ladakh for information.
- 11. All members, Hajj Committee, UT Ladakh for information.